503109716 12/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3156325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuki MATSUSHITA	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX LICHTENSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/alex lichtenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=164232_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503109716 REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0498

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

GNEE's -				
e(s) 1 ess(es)) _	., Toyota	-cho, Toyota-shi	i, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Ja	pan
_				
_				
_		1		
			pt of which is hereby acknowledged, nd exclusive right, title and interest	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and to the invention entitled
of	Method	l For Producir	ng All-Solid-State Ba	ttery, and
tion)	All-Sc	olid—State Bat	ttery	
re of	elating to Int I the United	ernational Patent Appl States was executed or	lication PCT/JP/	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ecuted, was:
t date (a) executed (on	Assignee's attorner	is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
cution dication, (b) filed on	December 19, 2014	data, when known.	is not coy authorized to this it in (b) the specified
rrent)	Serial No.	December 19, 2014 14 / 576,977	;	
A: er se pr in pr	The SSIGNEE, to forcing prot aid Letters P. roceeding wh scluding separoducing evice IN	e ASSIGNOR agree(s), von do all acts which the tection for said invention atent(s), in any interfermant arate assignments and dence.	when requested by said ASSIGNEE a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de on, including in the preparation and rence, reissue, reexamination, or put scalared in relation to same, such act I declarations, taking all rightful oatl the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of blic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal s to include but not be limited to executing all papers, hs, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and we) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
tures) 1)	guki		T7 1 1 3 # 1 1 1 1	
•		natushita	Yuki Matsushita	December 10, 2014
		Matsushita (SIGNATURE)	Yuki Matsushita (TYPE NAME)	December 10, 2014 (DATE)
2)		(ORGIVIT CRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
2)		Matsushita (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)		December 10, 2014 (DATE)
2)		(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
2)		(ORGIVIT CRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
2) 3) 4)		(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
2) 3) 4)		(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
2) 3) 4)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4)		(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4) 5) 6)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
4) 5) 6)		(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 12/19/2014

PATENT REEL: 034557 FRAME: 0499